## 505301648 01/29/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5348426

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANN VIVIAN FULLERTON	07/31/2017
BENT HØJGAARD	07/24/2017
PETER GUDMUND NIELSEN	08/07/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLURAL PHARMA APS
Street Address:	ENERGIVEJ 42
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2750

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316698

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734 913 9300

**Email:** sheryl.hammer@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE STAPLE
Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16CPSP-HO69302PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE K. STAPLE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie K. Staple/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment (to Solural)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment (to Solural)#page2.tif

PATENT 505301648 REEL: 048167 FRAME: 0375

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P4007PC00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

PCT application

We, the assignors

Ann Vivian Fullerton Galionsvej 15, 1.th. 1437 Copenhagen K

Bent Højgaard Morelvænget 5 3450 Allerød

Peter Gudmund Nielsen Klosterbakken 22 3500 Værløse

All Denmark

hereby declare that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2017/067348

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title: "Pulsatile drug delivery system for treating morning akinesia"

to the assignee:

Solural Pharma ApS Energivej 42 2750 Ballerup Denmark

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

2 of 2 Patent - Patent P4007PC00	ASSIGNMENT	<b>PCT</b> PCT application
Assignors:		
Place and date:	31000 2000 Bullery	
Signature:	Ann Vivian Fullerton	
Place and date:	2470/2017 Ballery	
Signature:	Bent Højgaard	
Place and date:	07 Ay- 2017 Ballery	F
Signature:	Peter Gudmy/ Nigisen	
Assignee:		
Place and date:	07 Ax 2017 Bakeng	·
Name/title/capacity:	Caro	
Signature:	Solural Phylogy ApS	